Drathman 05/18/99 Adopted 9 Yes, 0 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 99-045

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVE TO THE KENAI PENINSULA COLLEGE COUNCIL

- WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Assembly President to make certain appointments and/or nominations to various borough and non-borough boards, commissions and committees; and
- WHEREAS, Assembly President Drathman hereby nominates, subject to Assembly confirmation, Pete Sprague as the Assembly representative on the Kenai Peninsula College (KPC) Council, to take effect July 1, 1999; and
- WHEREAS, Assembly Member Sprague has attended prior Kenai Peninsula College Council meetings and is familiar with their operations; and
- WHEREAS, although Assembly President Drathman's term as the Assembly's KPC Council representative does not expire until October of 1999, the Assembly representative to the KPC Council must be confirmed by the UAA Chancellor, and the nomination process should start as soon as possible following the budget cycle;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1.** That President Drathman's nomination of Assembly Member Pete Sprague as the Kenai Peninsula Borough's representative to the Kenai Peninsula College Council is confirmed.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect July 1, 1999.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 18TH DAY OF MAY, 1999.

Ronald Wm. Drathman, Assembly President

